JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 23, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 107, 108A
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 107A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
018 Margie Lowe, Policy Presents Shared Responsibility Model Assumptions (Exhibit
Advisor, Education & #1).

Workforce Policy,
Governor’s Office

118 Chair Galizio
120 Ms. Lowe
125 Rep. Morgan
128 Ms. Lowe
130 Rep. Morgan
131 Ms. Lowe
134 Rep. Morgan
139 Ms. Lowe
140 Rep. Morgan
142 Ms. Lowe
144 Rep. Morgan
161 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on HB 5044, Oregon Student
Assistance Commission.
165 Ms. Lowe
180 Rep. Morgan
182 Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office
214 Ms. Lowe
216 Chair Galizio
218 Mr. Bender Refers to Exhibit #2, 5/22/2007.

Presents Proposed Budget Notes for HB 5044 (Exhibit #2).
388 Rep. Barnhart



391
393
399
444
TAPE 108A

001
005

009
019
021
072
077
091
095
101
102
103
120
136
150
152
195
203

211
230

244
248
251
256
265
280
281
320
347
356
410
415

TAPE 107B

001
019

042
055

Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Bender
Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Bender

Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio

Mr. Bender
Sen. Bender
Sen. Morse
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Starr
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Walker

Sen. Morse

Sen. Devlin

Continues his comments.

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office amendments to HB 5044.

Continues her comments.



082
142
145
162
177
200

203
204

205

206

212
213

Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Rep. Edwards
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Sen. Devlin

Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Vote: 8-2-0

Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, and Devlin; Reps. Jenson,
Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio

No: Sen. Starr and Rep. Morgan

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves HB 5044, as amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-2-0

Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, and Devlin; Reps. Jenson,
Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio

No: Sen. Starr and Rep. Morgan

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:25 p.m.



