JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 23, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 107, 108A

Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 107A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
018	Margie Lowe, Policy Advisor, Education & Workforce Policy, Governor's Office	Presents Shared Responsibility Model Assumptions (Exhibit #1) .
118	Chair Galizio	
120	Ms. Lowe	
125	Rep. Morgan	
128	Ms. Lowe	
130	Rep. Morgan	
131	Ms. Lowe	
134	Rep. Morgan	
139	Ms. Lowe	
140	Rep. Morgan	
142	Ms. Lowe	
144	Rep. Morgan	
161	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Session on HB 5044, Oregon Student Assistance Commission.
165	Ms. Lowe	
180	Rep. Morgan	
182	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
214	Ms. Lowe	
216	Chair Galizio	
218	Mr. Bender	Refers to Exhibit #2, 5/22/2007. Presents Proposed Budget Notes for HB 5044 (Exhibit #2) .
388	Rep. Barnhart	

391	Mr. Bender
393	Rep. Barnhart
399	Mr. Bender
444	Rep. Barnhart
TAPE 108A	
001	Rep. Barnhart
005	Chair Galizio
009	Rep. Morgan
019	Sen. Devlin
021	Mr. Bender
072	Rep. Morgan
077	Mr. Bender
091	Rep. Morgan
095	Mr. Bender
101	Rep. Morgan
102	Mr. Bender
103	Sen. Devlin
120	Mr. Bender
136	Rep. Morgan
150	Sen. Devlin
152	Mr. Bender
195	Rep. Jenson
203	Mr. Bender
211	Sen. Devlin
230	Chair Galizio
244	Mr. Bender
248	Sen. Bender
251	Sen. Morse
256	Sen. Devlin
265	Rep. Barnhart
280	Sen. Devlin
281	Rep. Barnhart
320	Chair Galizio
347	Rep. Barnhart
356	Sen. Starr
410	Chair Galizio
415	Rep. Morgan
TAPE 107B	
001	Rep. Morgan
019	Sen. Walker
042	Sen. Morse
055	Sen. Devlin

Continues his comments.

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office amendments to HB 5044.

Continues her comments.

082	Rep. Jenson	
142	Chair Galizio	
145	Rep. Edwards	
162	Sen. Walker	
177	Chair Galizio	
200	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 2 – 0
		Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, and Devlin; Reps. Jenson, Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio
		No: Sen. Starr and Rep. Morgan
203	Chair Galizio	Declares the motion CARRIED.
204	Chair Galizio	
205	Sen. Devlin	Moves HB 5044, as amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
206	Chair Galizio	
		Vote: 8 – 2 – 0
		Aye: Sens. Morse, Walker, Deckert, and Devlin; Reps. Jenson, Edwards, Barnhart, and Galizio No: Sen. Starr and Rep. Morgan
212	Chair Galizio	Declares the motion CARRIED .
213	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:25 p.m.